

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10972 OF 2025  
IN  
REVIEW PETITION (STAMP) NO.23147 OF 2025**

Kamgar Ekta	....Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Kamgar Ekta	....Review Petitioner
V/S	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	....Respondents

None for the Review Petitioner / Applicant.

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 22 AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C.:**

None appears on behalf of the Review Petitioner. List the Interim Application alongwith Review Petition for further consideration on **8 September 2025**.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2025.08.25  
15:15:13 +0530