



legha

31_ia_10972_2025 in rpwst_23147_25.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10972 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION (STAMP)NO.23147 OF 2025

Its Workmen, represented by Kamgar
Ekta

...Applicant/Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ajit M. Savagave *for the Applicant/Petitioner.*

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, *AGP for Respondents-State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 1 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Ms. Nimbalkar, the learned AGP seeks further time to file affidavit-in-reply. Affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
- 2) List the Application for further consideration on 17 December 2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]